WELLINGTON AFC
WEST COUNTRY DRAINAGE SERVICES TAUNTON SATURDAY LEAGUE
Fixtures 2023-2024

Date Comp Home Away KO Result Goalscorers
] Alfie Hill, Reegan Scotcher, Sean
Sat 2 Sep LG Nether Stowey| v [Wellington A 2.30pm 3-3 Conway
Sean Conway, Mitchell Hanson,
Sat 9 Sep LG Wellington A |[v  |Bridgwater Wolves 2.30pm 5-4 |Lenny Old, Connor Porter, Tom
Scarlett
] . . Lenny OId (3), Jordan Sellick (2),
Wed 13 Sep Cup Bridgwater & Albion| v |Wellington A 8.00pm 1-6 |connor Porter
Sat 16 Sep LG Exmoor Rangers| v |Wellington A 2.30pm 2-2 |Bradley Holmans, Tom Scarlett
Sat 23 Sep LG Wellington A| v |OId Inn 98 2.30pm 2-2 |Bradley Holmans, Reegan Scotcher
Bridgwater . Lenny Old, Tom Scarlett (2), Jordan
Sat 7 Oct LG Grasshoppers v |Wellington A 2.30pm 4-6 Sellick (2), Alfie Hill
Wed 11 Oct Cup Wellington A| v |Wembdon FC 8.00pm 0-6
Aaron Chugg, Bradley Holmans,
Sat 14 Oct LG Norton Fitzwarren| v [Wellington A 2.30pm 2-7 |lzaack Letten, Tom Scarlett, Reegan
Scotcher (2), Alfie Hill
Sat 21 Oct LG Wellington A| v |Wellington Road Dons 2.30pm 2-3 [Tom Scarlett, own goal
Sat 28 Oct LG Galmington Reserves| v [Wellington A 2.00pm 2-3  |Tom Scarlett (2), Jordan Sellick
. Alfie Hill (2), Lenny OId (2), Kurtis
Sat 4 Nov LG Wellington A| v |Exmoor Rangers 2.30pm 5-1 |Robbins
Wed 8 Nov RCC Wellington A| v |Hinkley Point C 8.00pm 0-6
Sat 25 Nov LG Wellington A[ v |Nether Stowey 2.00pm 3-0 |Alfie Hill (2), Connor Porter
Sat 9 Dec LG Wellington A| v |Wembdon Reserves 2.00pm 1-1 [Nathan Roberts
. . Alfie Hill, Connor Porter, Tom
Sat 16 Dec LG Bridgwater Sports| v |Wellington A 2.00pm 2.4 |scarlett (2)
Sat 6 Jan LG Old Inn 98| v [Wellington A 2.00pm | 4-6 |Alfie Hill, Tom Scarlett, Jordan Sellick
(3), Sean Conway, lzaak Letten
Sat 13 Jan LG Bridgwater Wolves| v |Wellington A 2.00pm 1-1 |Alfie Hill
Sat 27 Jan LG Wembdon| v |Wellington A 2.00pm 1-1 [Jordan Sellick
Sat 3 Feb LG Wellington A| v |Galmington Reserves 2.00pm 2-4 |Tom Scarlett, Jordan Sellick
Sat 10 Feb LG Middlezoy Rovers Athletic| v [Wellington A 2.00pm 2-1 |[Sean Conway
Sat 17 Feb LG Wellington A| v |Bridgwater Sports 2.00pm 2-0 |Jordan Sellick(2)
T | 2 llick, Alfi
Sat 24 Feb LG Wellington A| v [Bridgwater Grasshoppers | 2.30pm 4-2 H(i)I:n Scarlett (2), Jordan Sellick, Alfie
Wed 28 Feb | P Cup Nether Stowey| v [Wellington A 8.00pm 3-2 [Jordan Sellick (2)
Fri 15 Mar P Cup Galmington| v |Wellington A 8.00pm 8-2 [Jordan Sellick (2)
Fri 22 Mar P Cup Stogursey| v [Wellington A 8.00pm 6-0
Sat 6 Apr LG Wellington A| V |Norton Fitzwarren 2.00pm 1-5 [Jordan Sellick
Sat 13 April LG Wellington Road Dons| v |Wellington A 2.30pm 4-4 |Jordan Sellick (3), Alfie Hill
Sat 20 April LG Wellington A] v |Middlezoy Rovers Athletic 2.30pm 2-1 |Connor Porter, Jordan Sellick

LG = Taunton Saturday League Div 1
Cup = League Cup Competitions
RCC = Rowbarton Charity Cup

P Cup = Presidents Cup

Final - 22nd April 2024




